

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	323 N Av	re. D	Shiner	
			(Street Address	and City)	
A.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Ex- residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young chi may produce permanent neurologica behavioral problems, and impaired me seller of any interest in residential re based paint hazards from risk assess known lead-based paint hazards. A ris prior to purchase."	ildren at risk of call damage, included including includ	that such property madeveloping lead poiso luding learning disal oning also poses a pequired to provide the ions in the seller's per inspection for possibility.	ay present exposure to lead ning. Lead poisoning in your bilities, reduced intelligence particular risk to pregnant we buyer with any information	from lead- ng children e quotient, omen. The n on lead-
В	NOTICE: Inspector must be properly co	ertified as require	ed by federal law.		
Б.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:  1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAIN  (a) Known lead-based paint and	T AND/OR LEAD- d/or lead-based pa	BASED PAINT HAZAF aint hazards are presen	RDS (check one box only): t in the Property (explain):	
	<ul> <li>(b) Seller has no actual knowled</li> <li>RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILA</li> <li>(a) Seller has provided the pand/or lead-based paint haz</li> </ul>	BLE TO SELLER ourchaser with a	(check one box only): Il  available  records aı		
	X (b) Seller has no reports or r	ecords pertaining	to lead-based paint	and/or lead-based paint haza	ards in the
C.	Property.  BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):				
	<ol> <li>Buyer waives the opportunity to lead-based paint or l</li></ol>	paint hazards.  ive date of this could  ed paint or lead- notice within 14	ontract, Buyer may ha based paint hazards days after the effectiv	ve the Property inspected by	inspectors
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check  1. Buyer has received copies of all  2. Buyer has received the pamphlet	information listed	above.		
	BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brok (a) provide Buyer with the federally addendum; (c) disclose any known lead records and reports to Buyer pertainin provide Buyer a period of up to 10 day	ers have informed y approved par d-based paint and g to lead-based ays to have the	Seller of Seller's obligated paint on lead point door lead-based paint paint and/or lead-base Property inspected: a	ations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to soning prevention; (b) com hazards in the Property; (d) sed paint hazards in the Pro- nd (f) retain a completed co	plete this deliver all
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following th CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The best of their knowledge, that the information	e sale. Brokers are following persor	e aware of their respon ns have reviewed the	sibility to ensure compliance. information above and cert	
		,	Authentisian	10/25/2022	
Buy	er	Date	Sente 1022 3:16:17 AM GMT		Date
			Ramon Gaeta	40/00/0000	
Buy	er	Date	Jeresa Gaeta Selleto 22 2:13:47 AM GMT	10/26/2022	
,		Date	Teresa Gaeta		Date
Othe	Draken		Jackie C. Loredo	10/26/2022	
Otne	er Broker	Date	Listing - Brokerவா Jackie C. Loredo		Date
	The form of this addendum has been approved forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this No representation is made as to the legal validit transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. B.	v or adequacy of an	KEC forms are intended for	use only by trained real estate licer	

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

Jorge Loredo



## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

323 N Ave. D

Phone: 361-798-9488

Fax: 361-798-9489

Gaeta-323 N Ave.

CONCERNING THE PR	ROPE	=RT	Y A	Γ				S	hin	er, '	Гх	77984			
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	R AN	ID I	SNO	TC	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PEC	TIC	ON OF THE PROPERTY AS DNS OR WARRANTIES THE ELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	YE	3
Seller_is vis not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	pert app	y. If roxii	unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev	er), h	ccup	long bied	g sin	nce Seller has occupied the P e Property	rope	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper	ty h	as ti	he it	tems	ma	arke	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	No	(N)	or				
Item	Y	N	Ų		Ite	m		Y	N	U	1	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		V			Lic	quid	Propane Gas:		V		1	Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V	•	1			mmunity (Captive)		V		1	Rain Gutters		1	-
Ceiling Fans	V	-		1	-L	on o	Property		L			Range/Stove		2	-
Cooktop		L	-	1	Н	t Tu	b		1		1	Roof/Attic Vents		L	-
Dishwasher	,	1	-		Int	erco	m System		1/	-	1	Sauna		1	-
Disposal		V		1		crow			2	-	1	Smoke Detector		1	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		v			Oı	utdoo	or Grill		1	1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	-
Exhaust Fans		1		1	Pa	tio/E	Decking		V		1	Spa		L	_
Fences	L	-		1	Pli	umbi	ng System	L	-		1	Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.		-	-		Po				1		1	TV Antenna	2		
French Drain		V		1	Po	ol E	quipment		V	-	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup	2	_	
Gas Fixtures				Pool Maint, Accessories				V		1	Window Screens	1	-		
				Po	Pool Heater			V	-		Public Sewer System	2	_		
Item				Y	N	U						nal Information			
Central A/C					V		electric gas	nun	nber	of	unit	s:			
Evaporative Coolers					V	1	number of units:		-	-					
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:								
Attic Fan(s)					V	<u> </u>	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat					V	]	electric gas _number of units:								
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven					V	1_	number of ovens:electricgasother:								
Fireplace & Chimney					V	1	woodgas logs mockother:								_
Carport					V	1_	attached not attached								SECTION 1.
Garage				V	Ĺ.,	<u> </u>	attached / not attached								
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls				_	V	1	ownedleased from:								
Security System					レ		ownedleased from:								
Solar Panels					V	1	ownedleased from:								
Water Heater				V		/	✓ electricgas other: number of units:								
Water Softener					V	/	ownedlease	d fro	m:				-		-
Other Leased Items(s)					V	1	if yes, describe:								
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22  J. A. Loredo, Properties, 101 East 4th St.	Hallette				oy: E	Buyer	:,a	nd S		~	y	. •	ge '	1 of	6
Dovedo, r. operites, 101 Dast 4th St.	*rancti	SAITE I'	r //30	•					Ph	one: 3	01-799	8-9488 Fay: 361-798-9489 Co.	to 22	2 NI 4	

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Jorge Loredo

Underground Lawn Sprinkler					automatic manual areas covered:										
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if ye						ttac	h l	nt	formation a	Abo	out C	n-S	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	)	
Water supply provided by: _ Was the Property built befor (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	re 19 and a	78? attach	( T)	/es no _ (R-1906 c	ur	nkno rning	wn a le	ea	ad-based p	oain	t ha	zaro	ds).	xima	ute)
Is there an overlay roof of covering)?yesno	over	ing o	n	the Prope	rty (	shing	gle	s	or roof	cov	ering	g pl	(appro aced over existing shingles	or	roof
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes _	ny of	f the If ye	iter s, c	ns listed in describe (a	this	Sec add	ctic	or	n 1 that ar nal sheets	e n	ot in	ssai	rking condition, that have dery):	fects	, or
								-		-					
aware and No (N) if you ar	e no	are t aw	of a	.)	s or	mal	fui	no	ctions in a	any	of 1	the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N	_	Item			Y N Item						Item	Y	N
Basement		V	,	Floors							V		Sidewalks		1
Ceilings		V		Foundati		Slab	(s)				V		Walls / Fences		4
Doors		V	_	Interior V	Valls			9/165			1	-	Windows		4
Driveways		V	/	Lighting	Fixtu	res					V	-	Other Structural Components		4
Electrical Systems		V		Plumbing	Sys	tem	S				1	-			
Exterior Walls		1		Roof							1				
you are not aware.)	r) aw	/are	of a	ny of the		win	g	CC			/lark	Ye	s (Y) if you are aware and	No (N	l) if
Condition					Y	N			Conditio	ALC: N				Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					+	V		L	Radon G	as			1174		1
Asbestos Components			40 800		V			-	Settling						1
Diseased Trees:oak wilt		_				1		-	Soil Move		Commence of the Park of the				U
Endangered Species/Habita	at on	Prop	erty	/		V		-	Subsurfa	_					1
Fault Lines	_	-				V	1	-	Undergro						4
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					+-	V	-	-	Unplatted						4
Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngo				+-	V	1	-	Unrecord					_	1
Landfill	ngs				+-	Y	+	-			_	_	nsulation	_	2
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-E	Saco	d Dt	Ha	zarde	+	V	1	-	Wetlands				Due to a Flood Event	_	11
Encroachments onto the Pro			ı ıa.	Zaius		V	1	-	Wood Ro		PIO	pen	.y	+	1
Improvements encroaching			' pr	operty	-	V		-			ation	of	termites or other wood	+	1
preveniente eneredening	011 0	uioio	Pi	operty		V	1.								1. 1
Located in Historic District						V	1	1	destroyin				or termites or WDI	-	1
Historic Property Designation							1	-				_	VDI damage repaired	+	14
Previous Foundation Repairs							1	-	Previous			OI V	voi damage repaired	-	4
Previous Roof Repairs							1	1				lam	age needing repair	-	
Previous Other Structural Repairs					V	1	1	-		ock			in Drain in Pool/Hot		
Previous Use of Premises for Methamphetamine	or Ma	anufa	ctu	re		V	1	L	тивлора						

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer: \_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6 Fax: 361-798-9489

J. A. Loredo, Properties, 101 East 4th St. Hallettsville TX 77964

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.lwolf.com

Gaeta-323 N Ave.

Jorge Loredo

Fax: 361-798-9489

and Seller:

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buver:

If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): \_

Phone: 361-798-9488

Page 4 of 6

J. A. Loredo, Properties, 101 East 4th St. Hallettsville TX 77964

Jorge Loredo

Produced with Le

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.iwolf.com

x: 361-798-9489 Gaet

Gaeta-323 N Ave.

Concerning the Pro	operty at	323 N Ave. D Shiner, Tx 77984								
permitted by law t		vears, have you inspections and the citions?yes v_r								
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ector			No. of Pages				
Note: A house										
Note: A buye	r snould not rely of A buyer sho	n the above-cited repo uld obtain inspections	orts as a reflection of from inspectors	on of the current of	condition of the	Property.				
Section 10. Check	any tax exempti	on(s) which you (Se	ller) currently c	laim for the Bro	ayer.					
Homestead	•	Senior Citizen	nor, currently c	Disable						
Wildlife Man	agement	Senior Citizen Agricultural			d Veteran					
Other		filed a claim for da		Unknov	vn					
	mapter 100 of the	e working smoke d Health and Safety (	OCE /" IIDE	ed in accordance	ce with the sr	noke detector				
( mach additional si		):								
including perfo	rmance, location, a	fety Code requires one- quirements of the build nd power source requir unknown above or conta	ing code in effect	in the area in which	th the dwelling is	a decomposition of				
A buyer may re family who will impairment froi the seller to ins	equire a seller to insta reside in the dwelli m a licensed physicia stall smoke detector	all smoke detectors for t ing is hearing-impaired; an; and (3) within 10 day is for the hearing-impair Illing the smoke detector	he hearing impaire (2) the buyer give is after the effective and specifies the	d if: (1) the buyer of es the seller writter e date, the buyer m	r a member of the evidence of the takes a written re	e hearing				
Seller acknowledges	s that the stateme	nts in this notice are ced Seller to provide	true to the host	of Colloria haliat	I II I	rson, including ormation.				
Signature of Seller	130000	70/23/22 Date	Signature of Se	eller Jo	illa	10/24/2 Date				
Printed Name:	AMON BAE	Tia	Printed Name:	Tere	sa Go	reta				
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		d by: Buyer:,	and Selle	er: all To	î	Page 5 of 6				
J. A. Loredo, Properties, 101 East 4 Jorge Loredo		e Wolf Transactions (zipForm Editio	F n) 717 N Harwood St, Suite	thone: 361-798-9488 2200, Dallas, TX 75201	Fax: 361-798-9489	Gaeta-323 N Ave.				

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the Property:		
	Electric: City of Shiner  Sewer: City of Shiner  Water: City of Shiner  Cable:  Trash: City of Shiner  Natural Gas: City of Shiner  Phone Company:  Propane:  Internet:	phone #:	
(7)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the data as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or it AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	ate signed. The brokers have relied on this no inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO He	otice AVE
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.		

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name: Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 6 of 6

Date